
Saint Benedict 0-3-1, 0-1-1 -vs- Bethel University 3-2-1, 1-0-1
11/12/2010 at Blaine, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 11/12/2010
Start: 8:00 pm
Time: 2:20
Attendance: 121
Location: Blaine, Minn.

Goals By Period Total
Saint Benedict 0

1 0
0 1

Bethel University 0
1 0
0 1

CSB: Holly Reinking (1)
BU: Molly Eagles (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By CSB BU
2nd 10:27 CSB Holly Reinking Alex Carlson 1 0
2nd 17:49 BU Molly Eagles Kate Wahlin 1 1

Saint Benedict Power Plays Bethel University Power Plays

No data to report. No data to report.

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st BU Rachael Geng 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 01:11 PP
1st CSB Alex Carlson 02:00 HOOKING 05:40 PP
1st CSB Ashley Olson 02:00 TRIPPING 07:57 PP
2nd BU Jenna Dean 02:00 TRIPPING 01:55 PP
2nd BU Melanie Robertson 02:00 HOOKING 09:14 PP
2nd BU Allison Linde 02:00 TRIPPING 13:59 PP
2nd BU Molly Eagles 02:00 HOOKING 14:36 PP
2nd CSB Erin Geier 02:00 HOLDING 17:26 PP
2nd CSB Holly Reinking 02:00 CHECKING 19:21 PP
3rd BU Haley Toter 02:00 TRIPPING 04:50 PP
3rd BU Molly Eagles 02:00 INTERFERENCE 06:44 PP
3rd BU Kassy Sullivan 02:00 HOOKING 11:56 PP



Individual
Saint Benedict 1

Bethel University 1

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 7 Rachel Welz 0 0 0 0 - - 0

LW 10 Allyson Nielsen 0 0 2 0 - - 0
C 11 Kerri Graske 0 0 4 -1 14-22 - 0
D 21 Katelyn Bounds 0 0 4 -1 - - 0

RW 22 Amie Ernst 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 0
G 30 Kaitlyn Rolando 0 0 0 0 - - 0

2 Erin Geier 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
3 Catherine Pollock 0 0 1 0 - - 0
4 Karlyn Sturtevant 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Holly Reinking 1 0 1 +1 - 1-2 0
6 Emily Wigstrom 0 0 0 0 0-3 - 0
8 Brenna Gould 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Mara Kohl 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Alex Carlson 0 1 1 +1 - 1-2 0
15 Ashley Olson 0 0 4 -1 - 1-2 0
16 Kelly Fladebo 0 0 2 0 5-10 - 0
17 Linnea Chruscielski 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
18 Kaley Flynn 0 0 3 +1 - - 0
20 Christine Brodersen 0 0 2 0 - - 0
25 Gretchen Leyendecker 0 0 2 +1 11-21 - 0

Total 1 1 28 1 30-57 4-8 0

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Jess Newstrom 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 14 Melanie Robertson 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
C 17 Allison Papko 0 0 4 0 9-23 - 0
D 19 Molly Eagles 1 0 3 0 - 2-4 0

LW 23 Biz Huss 0 0 3 0 - - 0
RW 24 Cristina Masten 0 0 5 0 - - 0

3 Rachael Geng 0 0 6 0 - 1-2 0
4 Charise Kendrick 0 0 1 0 10-14 - 0
5 Sarah Kartak 0 0 2 0 7-15 - 0
8 Annie Swartz 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Cali Miller 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Jenna Dean 0 0 3 0 - 1-2 0
12 Kate Wahlin 0 1 4 0 1-4 - 0
15 Kassy Sullivan 0 0 2 0 0-1 1-2 0
16 Casie Ecklund 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Allison Linde 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
20 Anna Carlson 0 0 2 0 - - 0
22 Haley Toter 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0

Total 1 1 38 0 27-57 8-16 0

Saint Benedict Goalkeeping Bethel University Goalkeeping

Saint Benedict Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
30 Kaitlyn Rolando 65:00 1 0 37

Totals 1 0 37

Bethel University Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
1 Jess Newstrom 65:00 1 0 27

Totals 1 0 27

Saint Benedict Faceoffs Bethel University Faceoffs



# Player W L
11 Kerri Graske 14 8
25 Gretchen Leyendecker 11 10
16 Kelly Fladebo 5 5
6 Emily Wigstrom 0 3
22 Amie Ernst 0 1

Totals 30 27

# Player W L
4 Charise Kendrick 10 4
17 Allison Papko 9 14
5 Sarah Kartak 7 8
12 Kate Wahlin 1 3
15 Kassy Sullivan 0 1

Totals 27 30


